2025 CAMP RAISING SPIRITS

Presenter Liability Release

I, the undersigned, ______, in consideration of participation in Camp Raising Spirits and intending to be legally bound hereby, understand and agree that I am voluntarily participating in Camp Raising Spirits to be held by the Greater Pittsburgh Chapter of the Oncology Nursing Society, at my own request and at my own risk. I understand that I may be engaging in activities that involve risk of serious injury and economic damage, which might result not only from my own actions or inactions, but from the actions or inactions of others. I further understand that there may be other risks not known to me or not foreseeable at this time.

I acknowledge and agree that I am aware of the risks inherent in this event and that I assume the risk and accept personal responsibility for damages for any personal injury or damage. I certify that I know of no restrictions imposed on me by my own physician that would in any way prevent me from actually participating in this Camp.

I, on behalf of myself, my next of kin and heirs, hereby fully release, waive, discharge and agree not to sue the Greater Pittsburgh Chapter of the Oncology Nursing Society and the Oncology Nursing Society and its members and affiliates, their officers, directors, employees, agents and representatives, successors and assigns, together with every volunteer, sponsor, organizer, associated entities and/ or owners and lessors of the premises utilized to conduct the Camp, be they individuals or organizations, singly and collectively, of and from any and all liability, claims, damages or causes of action for any reason, including, without limitation, bodily injury, property damage or any other loss or inconvenience whatsoever suffered by me at any time hereafter, occurring as a result of my voluntary participation in the **June 6, 7, and 8, 2025** Camp Raising Spirits at Laurelville Retreat Center, Mt. Pleasant, PA.

I hereby authorize and permit the Greater Pittsburgh Chapter of the Oncology Nursing Society and its members and affiliated organizations and publications, including its "Camp Raising Spirits" Committee, to take, obtain and make use of photo images and publicity of the undersigned, it being understood and agreed that such photo images and copies may be made available for publication at the discretion of the Greater Pittsburgh Chapter and that the use of the same will be without any compensation to the undersigned.

In WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned has executed this release on the _____ day of _____, 2025.

PRESENTER SIGNATURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE
PRESENTER NAME (please print)	WITNESS NAME (please print)

Please return this release prior to arrival – scan/photo email to: Christine_dipaolo@eisai.com